507439240 08/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7486152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NEERAJ LADKANI			04/15/2022	
TOM LONG NGUYEN			05/03/2022	
MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	AHMED		08/08/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MICRC	SOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LL	С	
Street Address:	ONE M	ICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDM	OND		
State/Country:	WASH	NGTON		
Postal Code:	98052			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1	Number	1	
Property Type Application Number:		17221751		
		1/221/51		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(801)532-7543		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Phone:		<i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 8015321500	it via US maii.	
Email:		mspatent@rgn.com, usdocket@microsc	oft.com	
•			QUINNEY & NEBEKER - MICROSOFT	
Address Line 1:		36 SOUTH STATE STREET		
Address Line 2: SUITE		SUITE 1400		
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 409539-US-NP		
		· · ·		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		409539-US-NP		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:		409539-US-NP JAMES S. BULLOUGH		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		409539-US-NP JAMES S. BULLOUGH /James S. Bullough/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=409539-US-NP_2	JMBER: 2022-08-	409539-US-NP JAMES S. BULLOUGH /James S. Bullough/ 08/15/2022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=409539-US-NP_2 source=409539-US-NP_2	JMBER: 2022-08- ⁻ 2022-08- ⁻	409539-US-NP JAMES S. BULLOUGH /James S. Bullough/ 08/15/2022		

source=409539-US-NP_2022-08-15_Assignment#page4.tif source=409539-US-NP_2022-08-15_Assignment#page5.tif source=409539-US-NP_2022-08-15_Assignment#page6.tif I <u>Neeraj LADKANI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>PRESERVING ERROR CONTEXT DURING A REBOOT OF A</u> <u>COMPUTING DEVICE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No. the following by Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on <u>April 2, 2021</u> and was given Application
 No. <u>17/221,751</u> by the following Office "<u>US United States Patent</u> <u>and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Neeraj Ladkani	04/15/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Neeraj LADKANI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Tom Long NGUYEN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PRESERVING ERROR CONTEXT DURING A REBOOT OF A COMPUTING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on aiven and Application No. the by following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on <u>April 2, 2021</u> and was given Application No. <u>17/221,751</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent</u> and <u>Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

·		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

$\Delta $	5/3/22
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tom Long NGUYEN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Muhammad Ashfaq AHMED</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>PRESERVING ERROR CONTEXT DURING A REBOOT OF A</u> <u>COMPUTING DEVICE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and r	equests,
ASSIGN	IEE'S legal	representa	tive, Mic	rosoft Ti	echno	ology Li	icensing,
LLC, O	ne Microsc	ft Way, Red	mond, W	ashingto	n 980)52 (AS	SIGNEE'S
LEGAL	REPRESEN	TATIVES), 1	to insert	here ii	1 par	renthes	es (filed
on			anc	l gi	ven	Ар	plication
No.			by	,	the	f	ollowing
Office)	this	APPLIC	CATION's
Applica	tion No., 1	iling date, a	nd Office	e, when k	nowr	1;	

was filed on <u>April 2, 2021</u> and was given Application No. <u>17/221,751</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent</u> and <u>Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ammarch Was, Ahmed Aug 8/2022 Inventor's Signátur Muhammad Ashfag AHMED Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)